
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5395
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
NATIONAL CONTINGENCY PLAN
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a national contingency plan in view of the natural disaster taking place due to global warming and climatic changes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, the Government of India has formulated and released its National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC) to meet the challenges of Climate Change. The NAPCC included eight National Missions and 24 other initiatives including disaster management.
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